
Aughton 
Bickerstaffe 
Bispham 
Burscough 
Dalton 
Downholland 
Great Altcar 
Halsall 
Hesketh with Becconsall 
Hilldale 
Lathom 
Lathom South 
Newburgh 
North Meols 
Parbold 
Rufford 
Scarisbrick 
Simonswood 
Tarleton 
Up Holland 
Wrightington 
 

3,693.14 
475.98 
100.00 

3,629.90 
205.86 
419.81 
86.88 

877.21 
1,552.96 

271.66 
409.04 
435.96 
467.43 

1,643.86 
1,014.76 

911.09 
1,440.70 

56.01 
2,393.92 
2,602.36 
1,191.22 

 

 

Appendix A 
Declaration of Council Tax Base 2024/25 

 
 
 
 
 
 

a 
 
 

Parish Taxbase 
 

 
 

 
The anticipated collection level for 2024/25 has been estimated at 98.0%. 

 
 

 
Name:      James Pierce 

 
Position in organisation:  Head of Finance, Procurement and Commercial Services (Section 151) 

Signed:   

 

Date:     31st January 2024 

In accordance with the Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations 
the amounts calculated by West Lancashire Borough Council as its Tax Base for the 
whole area for the year 2024/2025 shall be 38,356.55 and for the parts of the are 
for the year 2024/2025 shall be: 

 


