Appendix A

Declaration of Council Tax Base 2024/25

In accordance with the Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations the amounts calculated by West Lancashire Borough Council as its Tax Base for the whole area for the year 2024/2025 shall be

38,356.55 and for the parts of the are a for the year 2024/2025 shall be:

<u>Parish</u>	<u>Taxbase</u>
Aughton	3,693.14
Bickerstaffe	475.98
Bispham	100.00
Burscough	3,629.90
Dalton	205.86
Downholland	419.81
Great Altcar	86.88
Halsall	877.21
Hesketh with Becconsall	1,552.96
Hilldale	271.66
Lathom	409.04
Lathom South	435.96
Newburgh	467.43
North Meols	1,643.86
Parbold	1,014.76
Rufford	911.09
Scarisbrick	1,440.70
Simonswood	56.01
Tarleton	2,393.92
Up Holland	2,602.36
Wrightington	1,191.22

The anticipated collection level for 2024/25 has been estimated at 98.0%.

Name: James Pierce

Position in organisation: Head of Finance, Procurement and Commercial Services (Section 151)

Signed:

Date: 31st January 2024

James Rése